

HAROLD JAMES JOHNSON

Harold James Johnson, 46, of Bowling Green died at 1:34 a.m. Sept. 16, 2008 at The Medical Center.

The Warren County native was an employee of A&G Tree Service. He was a son of the late Curtis Johnson and Camilla Todd Johnson. He was preceded in death by a brother, William Johnson.

Funeral is at 2 p.m. Thursday at Hardy & Son Funeral Home, Bowling Green chapel, with burial in Howell Cemetery. Visitation is in progress until 8 p.m. today and is from 9 a.m. to 2 p.m. Thursday at the funeral home.

Survivors include his wife, Liz Johnson; four sons, Thomas Johnson, Harold Johnson and his wife, Jennifer, and Keith Johnson, all of Bowling Green and Kenneth Simmons II and his wife, Bridgett, of Ohio; a daughter, Melisa Massey and her husband, Jason, of Bowling Green; four grandchildren, Rebecca Massey Marcus Massey, Caden Johnson and Isaac Johnson; four brother, Larry Johnson and his wife, Mary, Jessie Johnson and Leon Johnson and his wife Shirley, all of Brownsville, and Darrell Johnson of Bowling Green; six sisters, Arlene Perkins and her husband Johnathan, Betty Poteet and her husband, Oren, and Martha Lou Massey all of Brownsville, and Drelen Elmore and her husband Brent, Judy Davenport and her husband, Dennis, and Doris Hawks, all of Bowling Green; a sister-in-law, Debbie Johnson of Scottsville; and several aunts, uncles, nieces and nephews.

Send Condolences